
Pitt-Johnstown (12-25, 4-15 PSAC W) -vs- Lock Haven (14-24, 4-14 PSAC W)
4/19/2025 at Lock Haven, Pa. (Watkins Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kevin Grenninger (1-2)
Loss: Ben Tomb (3-5)
HBP: Will Stambaugh
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charles Coslett First: Peter Lakkis 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 413   Weather: 76 degrees and partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pitt-Johnstown 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 7 3
Lock Haven 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 8 2

Pitt-Johnstown 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brody Roberts 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Alex Ebeling lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Joey Maun ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Ferguson dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Justin Turcovski cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Erik Rhodes rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Zac LeGars ph/rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Crusen Stover 3b 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Calvin Iseminger 1b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Karson Reffner c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cam Donaldson ss 2 0 0 1 1 1 3
Ben Tomb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zyler Freedman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 7 4 6 4 11

2B: Justin Turcovski (1)
SH: Crusen Stover (1)
SF: Cam Donaldson (1)
SB: Logan Ferguson (1)
HBP: Brody Roberts (1)
E: Alex Ebeling (1); Joey Maun (1); Cam Donaldson (1)
DP: 1

Lock Haven 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morgen Billotte cf 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
Ethan Nagy 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Bryce Vincent ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Stephen McMillan lf 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Robert Furino rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zachary McEllroy dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick White 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Jake Ambrosio c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Joseph DeSiena 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Will Stambaugh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Grenninger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 8 5 2 4 4

3B: Morgen Billotte (1)
SH: Bryce Vincent (1); Robert Furino (1); Joseph DeSiena (1)
SB: Morgen Billotte (1); Nick White (1)
E: Ethan Nagy (1); Robert Furino (1)

Pitt-Johnstown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Tomb (L, 3-5) 6.1 7 5 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 28 9 5 –
Zyler Freedman 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 –
Totals 8 5 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 25 30 10 5

Lock Haven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Stambaugh 3.0 4 3 1 4 1 1 0 1 0 13 19 3 5 –
Kevin Grenninger (W, 1-2) 4.0 3 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 14 17 4 5 –
Totals 7 4 1 6 4 1 0 1 0 27 36 7 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 1st UPJ HAV
B. Roberts singled to center field. 0 0
A. Ebeling grounded out to 2b; B. Roberts advanced to second. 0 0
L. Ferguson grounded out to 3b. 0 0
J. Turcovski walked. 0 0
E. Rhodes flied out to rf. 0 0

Lock Haven - Bottom of 1st UPJ HAV
M. Billotte tripled to left center. 0 0
E. Nagy singled down the rf line, RBI; M. Billotte scored. 0 1
B. Vincent grounded out to 3b, SAC; E. Nagy advanced to second. 0 1
S. McMillan singled to right center, RBI; E. Nagy scored. 0 2
R. Furino grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; S. McMillan out on the play. 0 2

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 2nd UPJ HAV
C. Stover walked. 0 2
C. Iseminger reached on a fielding error by 1b; C. Stover advanced to second. 0 2
C. Iseminger advanced to second on a wild pitch; C. Stover advanced to third. 0 2
K. Reffner grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2
C. Donaldson flied out to lf, SF, RBI; C. Stover scored, unearned. 1 2
B. Roberts hit by pitch. 1 2
A. Ebeling singled to left field, RBI; B. Roberts advanced to second; C. Iseminger scored, unearned. 2 2
L. Ferguson struck out swinging. 2 2

Lock Haven - Bottom of 2nd UPJ HAV
Z. McEllroy struck out swinging. 2 2
N. White reached on a fielding error by ss. 2 2
N. White stole second. 2 2
J. Ambrosio flied out to lf. 2 2
J. DeSiena struck out swinging. 2 2

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 3rd UPJ HAV
J. Turcovski flied out to cf. 2 2
E. Rhodes singled up the middle. 2 2
C. Stover walked; E. Rhodes advanced to second. 2 2
C. Iseminger reached on a fielder's choice; C. Stover out at second 2b to ss; E. Rhodes advanced to third. 2 2
K. Reffner singled to right field, RBI; C. Iseminger advanced to second; E. Rhodes scored. 3 2
C. Donaldson walked; K. Reffner advanced to second; C. Iseminger advanced to third. 3 2
B. Roberts grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 2

Lock Haven - Bottom of 3rd UPJ HAV
M. Billotte struck out looking. 3 2
E. Nagy grounded out to p. 3 2
B. Vincent flied out to cf. 3 2

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 4th UPJ HAV
Grenninger to p for W. Stambaugh. 3 2
A. Ebeling struck out swinging. 3 2
L. Ferguson flied out to lf. 3 2
J. Turcovski grounded out to 2b. 3 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lock Haven - Bottom of 4th UPJ HAV
S. McMillan walked. 3 2
R. Furino grounded out to 3b, SAC; S. McMillan advanced to second. 3 2
Z. McEllroy flied out to cf; S. McMillan advanced to third. 3 2
N. White flied out to cf. 3 2

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 5th UPJ HAV
Z. LeGars pinch hit for E. Rhodes. 3 2
Z. LeGars singled to center field. 3 2
C. Stover grounded out to p, SAC; Z. LeGars advanced to second. 3 2
C. Iseminger walked. 3 2
K. Reffner reached on a fielder's choice; C. Iseminger out at second 2b unassisted; Z. LeGars advanced to
third. 3 2
C. Donaldson struck out swinging. 3 2

Lock Haven - Bottom of 5th UPJ HAV
Z. LeGars to rf. 3 2
J. Ambrosio flied out to rf. 3 2
J. DeSiena flied out to cf. 3 2
M. Billotte singled up the middle. 3 2
E. Nagy singled to left field, advanced to second; M. Billotte advanced to third on a fielding error by lf. 3 2
B. Vincent popped up to ss. 3 2

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 6th UPJ HAV
B. Roberts grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 2
J. Maun pinch hit for A. Ebeling. 3 2
J. Maun flied out to cf. 3 2
L. Ferguson singled down the lf line. 3 2
L. Ferguson stole second. 3 2
J. Turcovski doubled to right field, advanced to third on a fielding error by rf, RBI; L. Ferguson scored,
unearned. 4 2
Z. LeGars popped up to 2b. 4 2

Lock Haven - Bottom of 6th UPJ HAV
J. Maun to lf. 4 2
S. McMillan struck out looking. 4 2
R. Furino flied out to rf. 4 2
Z. McEllroy flied out to lf. 4 2

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 7th UPJ HAV
C. Stover struck out looking. 4 2
C. Iseminger walked. 4 2
K. Reffner flied out to cf. 4 2
C. Donaldson grounded out to p. 4 2

Lock Haven - Bottom of 7th UPJ HAV
N. White walked. 4 2
J. Ambrosio singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf; N. White advanced to third on the throw. 4 2
J. DeSiena grounded out to 3b, SAC, RBI; J. Ambrosio advanced to third; N. White scored, unearned. 4 3
M. Billotte singled to second base, RBI; J. Ambrosio scored, unearned. 4 4
Z. Freedman to p for B. Tomb. 4 4
M. Billotte stole second. 4 4
E. Nagy flied out to rf; M. Billotte advanced to third. 4 4
B. Vincent singled through the right side, RBI; M. Billotte scored. 4 5



Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


